
Utility Contact/Email Phone/Fax #s Requirements

Ashley Valley Water & Sewer Dave Hatch Phone:  435-789-9400

609 West Main avwater@ubtanet.com Fax:       435-789-5754

PO Box 967

Vernal, UT  84078 Nora Garcia

ngarcia@avwsid.com

Ashley Valley Water Users Shirley Slaugh Phone:  435-789-3212

44 West 100 North ashleywater@stratanet.com

Vernal, UT  84078 Wayne Simper Phone:  435-790-7111

simper@easilink.com

Dept of Environmental Quality Ying-Ying Macauley Phone:  801-536-4188

Division of Drinking Water ymacauley@utah.gov Fax:       801-536-4211

P.O. Box 144830

Salt Lake City, UT  84114-4830

Naples City Building Department Dale Peterson Phone:  435-789-9090

1420 East 2850 South dalepeterson@naples.utah.gov Fax:       435-789-9458

Naples, UT  84078 Cell:      435-828-3333

Naples City Manager/Planner Joshua Bake Phone:  435-789-9090 Proof of Submittal.

1420 East 2850 South jbake@naples.utah.gov Fax:       435-789-9458

Naples, UT  84078 Cell:      435-828-3332

Naples Fire Department Brett Reynolds Phone:  435-789-7706 

1601 East 1900 South breynolds@optimumusa.com Fax:       435-789-9458

Naples, UT  84078

Questar Gas Shelley Fenn Phone:  435-781-4071

1601 East 1700 South shelley.fenn@questar.com Fax:       435-781-4061

Naples, UT  84078 Terri Rooney

terri.rooney@questar.com

Rocky Mountain Power Rich Buelte Phone:  435-781-5630

183 South 500 East richard.buelte@pacificorp.com Fax:       435-781-5632

Vernal, UT  84078 Don Ewell Phone:  435-781-5611

don.ewell@pacificorp.com

Strata Networks Mike Manwaring Phone:  435-622-5322

67 North Vernal Avenue mmanwaring@stratanetworks.com Fax:       435-622-0058

Vernal, UT  84078 Cell:      435-622-6322

Tri County Health Jordan Mathis Phone:  435-247-1177

133 South 500 East jmathis@tricountyhealth.com Fax:       435-781-5372

Vernal, UT  84078 Darrin Brown Phone:  435-247-1163

dbrown@tricountyhealth.com

Naples City

Proof of submittal.

Set of construction plans.

Proof of submittal.

Utilities Contact List

People Serving People

Proof of submittal.

Proof of submittal.

A letter from AVWSID that 

they can provide services.  

Water must be pressure 

tested at 70 psi, sewer at 5 

psi.  This will be inspected 

by the City.

Mail one set of plans and 

proof of submittal (if 

applicable).

Proof of submittal. Pressure 

test required: min. 10 psi.  

Piping must be sized for load 

volume. Inspection is done by 

Naples City.

Proof of submittal, if there 

are irrigation concerns.
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